
Laurel Ridge Camping Area 
40 Otis Tolland Road 

Blandford, Massachusetts 01029 
413-269-4804     800-538-CAMP 
www.laurelridgecamping.com 
info@laurelridgecamping.com 

 

Opening Weekend For All 

May 17  Fri.  
Easter Weekend 

  7 pm Bingo  
May 18  Sat.    
       11 am Egg Hunt in Back of the Store  

 7 pm Bingo  
 

Memorial Day Weekend 
May 24  Fri.  

 7pm Bingo 
May 25  Sat. 

 9 am Bake Sale 
 9 am to 12 pm Ceramics 
 11 am Corn Hole Games  
 3 pm Candy Bar Bingo 
 7 pm -10 pm DJ 

May 26  Sun. 
 8:30 am - 10 am Pancake & Sausage Breakfast $6.00 adults $3.00 kids (12 and under) 
 11 am Horseshoe Tournament 
 11 am Field Games in the Field (In the pavilion if rain) 
 2 pm Paint and Sip Painting: Welcoming Flowers on Slate $30.00  
 3 pm Wagon Ride                                   
 7 pm Bingo 
 8 pm 50/50 Drawing   

May 27  Mon 
. 
Hawaiian Weekend 
May 31  Fri.     

 7 pm Bingo 
June 1  Sat. 

 (All activities in the pavilion if rain)  
 1 pm Help Decorate Field for Pig Roast 
 2:30 pm Pig Roast (or when pig is done) $15.00, $7.50 (12 and under) Pick up your leis  
 3 pm Hawaiian Shirt Contest, Limbo Contest, Hula Hoop Contest, Roll the Coconut Contest,  
          Hula Hoop Catch & Beach Ball Game 
 5pm Bonfire, S’mores for everyone 

June 2   Sun. 
 9:30 am Pastries & Coffee 

         10 am Corporation Meeting (and Elect New Board Members)  
         12 pm Pastries & Coffee     
         12:30 pm Seasonal Meeting  
 

June 7  Fri. 
 6 pm Hot Dogs and/or Fries ($)   
 7 pm Bingo    

June 8 Sat. 
  9 am – 12 pm Ceramics  
       5 pm Loaded Baked Potatoes $4 adults, $2 kids (12 and under)  
       7 pm Bingo 
  9 pm to 10:30 pm Teen Game Night in Pavilion 
 

Father’s Day Weekend 
June 14 Fri. 

http://www.laurelridgecamping.com/
mailto:info@laurelridgecamping.com


 7 pm Bingo (Door Prize New Flag)  
June 15 Sat. 

 11 am Craft 
 2 pm - 4pm Join Dan, Kevin & Vern to Celebrate Father's Day Free Hotdogs & Beer @ Sites P-28 & 29 
 7 pm Bingo (in honor of Fathers Days, Dad’s receive 1 complementary card) 

June 16 Sun. Happy Father's Day   
 

June 21 Fri. 
 6 pm Pizza and/or Fries ($) 
 7 pm Bingo 

June 22  Sat. 
 11 am Craft 
 5 pm Ham Dinner $8 Adults $4 (kids 12 and under) 
 7 pm Bingo 
 

June 28  Fri. 
 7 pm Bingo 

June 29 Sat. 
 11 am Craft 

       7 pm Bingo 
 

July 4
th

 Weekend  
July 5     Fri.  
   7 pm Bingo 
July 6  Sat.     

 9 am Bake Sale 
 11 am Horseshoe Tournament 

       11 am Corn Hole Game   
 2 pm Decorate Bikes 
 3 pm Wagon Ride 
 3 pm Golf Cart Parade PRIZES (1st, 2nd and 3rd Prizes) 

 7 pm Bingo/ 8 pm 50/50 Drawing                              
July 7  Sun.  

 1 pm – 4 pm Ceramics 
 

Thanksgiving Weekend 
July 12  Fri. 

 6 pm Hot Dogs and/or Fries ($) 
         7 pm Bingo 
July 13  Sat. 

 11 am Craft  
 5 pm Turkey Dinner in Honor of John! $10 adults, $5 kids (12 and under)  

         7 pm Bingo 
         9 pm - 10.30 pm Teen Game Night Pavilion 

Christmas in July 
July 19  Fri. 

 7 pm Bingo 
July 20  Sat.           

 Starting at 10am          
 Make Decorate & Decorate the Tree  
 Christmas Party including lunch (Please sign up in store Name, Age & Sex of Children 11 and under  
 for gifts from Santa, also please sign Children up for lunch), Games: Musical Chairs, Pin the Nose on Rudolf, 
 Christmas Trivia, Piñata, Photo Opportunity with props Bring Cameras  

 
Cont.   1 pm Santa 

 3 pm Wagon Ride  
         3 pm Decorated Golf Cart Parade (1st, 2nd and 3rd Prizes)  
        7 pm Bingo  
         8 pm Wagon Ride to View Decorated Sites (1st, 2nd and 3rd Prizes) 
 



July 26  Fri.  
 6 pm Pizza and/or Fries ($)  
 7 pm Bingo 

July 27  Sat. 
 1 pm Crafts 
 5 pm Meatloaf Dinner $8 adults, $4 (kids 12 and under) Meatloaf, mash potatoes,green beans 
Rolls, Cheese Cake or mini-eclairs  
 7 pm Bingo 

 

Family Weekend 
Aug 2   Fri.  
       7 pm Bingo 
                8pm or dusk Movie behind the store (Kool-Aid and popcorn provided) 
Aug 3   Sat.     
       11 am Crafts  
       11:30 Free Hot Dogs and Hamburgers at the Pavilion 
               12: to 2pm Family pool party 
       4 pm Wagon Ride  

       6 pm - 9 pm dance in Pavilion With Our Very Own DJ Eddie O. 

             9pm to 10pm adult night swim (20 years old and up) 
 

Halloween Weekend 
Aug 9   Fri. 

  6 pm Hot Dogs ($) 
  7 pm Bingo 

Aug 10   Sat 
   9 am   Ceramics 
  11 am Decorate Trick or Treat Bags Pavilion 
  1 pm Costume Parade at the Pavilion 

          1:30 Trick or Treat around Campground (in pavilion if threat of rain) 
   4 pm Wagon Ride 
          4 pm Halloween Decorated Golf Cart Parade (1

st, 
2

nd
 and 3

rd
 Prizes) 

   5 pm Spaghetti and meatball  Dinner $6 adults, $3 (kids 12 and under)  
   7 pm Bingo 

  8 pm Spooky Wagon Ride       
  9 pm - 10:30 pm Teen  Night swim 
  

 Aug 16   Fri. 
  7 pm Bingo 

Aug 17   Sat.    
       1 Pm  Craft (note new time) 
                5 pm Polish Dinner $8 adults, $4 (kids 12 and under    

  7 pm Bingo 
    
 

Aug 23   Fri.  .  
  5 pm Pizza and/or Fries ($) 

   7 pm Bingo 
Aug 24   Sat. 

  11 am Crafts Tie die T-Shirts ($1 Kids $3 Adults        
         )  

  7 pm Bingo 
Labor Day Weekend  
Aug 30   Fri. 

  7 pm Bingo 
Aug 31   Sat. 

  9 am Bake Sale  
  11 am Jail and Bail (Proceeds going to Shriner’s Hospital)  
   2 pm  Paint and Sip 

         3 pm Wagon Ride  
         7 pm - 10pm DJ 



Sept 1   Sun. 
  8:30 am -10 Pancake and Sausage Breakfast  

Cont.  11 am Horseshoe Tournament 
              11 am Craft  Drawstring  Backpacks $2 
  1 pm Auction and 50/50 Drawing 
              3 pm Corn Hole Games   
  3 pm Talent Show Rehearsal 
        7 pm Talent Show 
Sept 2  Mon. 
 

 
Sept 6  Fri  
       7 pm Bingo     
Sept 7  Sat. 
       5 pm Adult Only Corporate Dinner (All Owners & Seasonal Welcome) 
       5 pm to 8 pm DJ for Adults 
Sept 8  Sun. 
        9:30 am Coffee and Pastries 

 10 am Corporation Meeting 
  12:30 pm Coffee and Pastries 
   1 pm Seasonal Meeting 
 

Sept 13  Fri. 
       7 pm Bingo 
Sept 14  Sat.  
  7 pm Bingo 

 9 pm - 10:30 pm Teen Game Night in Pavilion  
 

Sept 20  Fri. 
  7 pm Bingo  
Sept 21  Sat. 

 5 pm Soup Night  
 7 pm Bingo if enough interest 

 

Sept 27  Fri. - Sept 28 Sat. Potluck Dinner 
 
Oct. 4 Fri - Sat Oct. 5  

Columbus Day Weekend Oct 11 Fri. – Oct 14 Mon. Gates Close at 4 pm 
 

 
REMINDERS: Speed Limit on Campground Roads is 5 miles per hour. Please obey all posted signs.  
 

No bonfires. Fires allowed only in Fireplaces and Grills. Burning of leaves, paper & clean trash is acceptable, but no foodstuff, 
garbage, or diapers. 
 

No cutting of Mountain Laurel. No cutting of trees without signed approval by the Grounds Director. Wood is for sale at the store.  
 

Children under 16 years of age and non-swimmers must be with an adult in the pool area. Anyone with long hair must have it 
braided or tied back while in pool. Long hair clogs the filters. No food or glass allowed in the fenced in pool area.  
 

Quiet time is from 11:00 pm. to 8:00 am. Children 12 and younger must be with their parents after dusk and for the remainder of 
the night. Teenagers 13-17 years of age must be with parents from quiet time on.  
 

No one is allowed in the playground after dark. No bicycles on walkways or grass areas. Bicyclers should use caution on roads and 
observe the 5 Speed limit. NO riding after dark. Helmets must be worn per State Law. 
You are responsible for bringing your trash to dumpsters. On Holiday weekends there is trash pickup on Saturday at 6 pm & Sundays 
at 3 pm. 
 

Pets must be on a hand held leash at all times when walking or tied up when on site. Loose dogs will receive one written warning for 
first offense from the camp managers. The second offense the dog will be banned from the campground for the remainder of the 
season. We have to make sure our walkers are safe from dogs jumping on them and getting bitten. Pets must not be left alone on 
site. A barking dog is an unpleasant neighbor and must be kept quiet. Too many complaints may result in the dog being banned from 



the campground for the remainder of the season.  All dog droppings need to be picked up and properly disposed of. There are 
container and bags places around the campground. In order to bring your dog with you camping, you must provide a copy of a 
current rabies certificate yearly to the store manager.  
 
Trespassing or cutting through sites is not permitted. Please use walkways and roads. Thank You 


